JIM DESMOND

SUPERVISOR, FIFTH DISTRICT
SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MEMO

DATE: January 25, 2021
TO: Helen Robbins-Meyer, Chief Administrative Officer
RE: Approved Grant Recipients

The table below lists the approved allocations for the San Diego County Small Business Stimulus
Program Budget (Org 31590) to be used for the purposes listed. Our office certifies that the
organizations listed below meet the program eligibility requirements approved by the Board of
Supervisors on November 25, 2020 (1).

Recommendation Organization Name Purpose Allocation
1 3LB San Marcos, LLC Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; $5,000
Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning
2 508 Tavern Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $5,000

Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning
3 Alfredo's Mex Food Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; $5,000
Invoices; Training
4 Area Amusements Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices $5,000
5 Athletic Achievement, Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning $5,000
Inc.
6 AxeVentures Oceanside  Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices; $5,000
LLC Cleaning
7 Bare Brush Tan Rent/Mortgage; Invoices $5,000
8 Beachside Dental Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $5,000
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment
9 Best Pizza and Brew Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology $5,000
10 Burley Dynamics Inc Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $5,000
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training
11 Carlsbad Cookie Company Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; $5,000
LLC Marketing; Invoices
12 Cat & Craft Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices $5,000



13
14
15

16

17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24

25
26
27
28
29
30

31

32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39

40

Catch A Fade Barbershop
Century Nails Salon

Champion Eyes Martial
Arts

CKM Enterprises LLC

Coast Coffee Co.,LLC

Coastal Healing &
Counseling Services

Cookies Con Amore

Derek L. Martin, DMD,
INC

Dolce Italia Desserts

Dood's Deli

Dos Desperados Brewery

El Ranchero Restaurant
Inc

Entourage A Salon Inc
ESFAHAN, INC.

ETS Productions Inc.
Exclusive Sports
Exposure Skate

Eye Surgery CTR of SO
Calif A Medical Corp

FitdMom

Flores Orthodontics
Four J's Family Food

Gerbarg Physical Therapy,
Inc

Good Lovin' Foods Inc.
Grandview Ventures LLC
H&R VISTA HOTEL INC
Hai D. Vuu DDS, Inc.

HARNEY SUSHI
OCCEANSIDE

Haunted Head Inc

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning
PPE; Rent/Mortgage

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training;
Reopening Assessment

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing;
Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment

Rent/Mortgage

Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology;
Marketing; Cleaning

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

PPE; Invoices

Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities
Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Business Activities; Marketing

Payroll; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology;
Marketing

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing
Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing;
Invoices; Cleaning

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices
Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices
Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices;
Cleaning

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Invoices; Cleaning

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$10,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000
$5,000

$5,000



41

42

43

44

45
46
47

48

49
50

51

52
53
54
55
56

57

58

59
60

61

62

63

64

65

Herbert J. Lowe DDS

JASON MCGONEGLE DDS
INC

JCS Fitness and Martial
Arts

Jim M Fisher DMD Inc

Jim's New Vista Lounge
Joyful Hands

Justin T. M. Nguyen DMD,
Inc.

Kampai Sushi

Katsu

Key Martial Arts

Lao Abichaker Burns
Dental Partnership

Laroot, Inc.

LAS BRISAS TAQUERIA LLC
Lived Experiences Inc

LN VISTA HOTEL INC

M Farooq Ahmad DDS Inc

mary's family restaurant

Meal Prep Sunday San
Diego

Mehrnaz Irani DMD INC

Michael Z McBride, DDS

Mikita & Courage Inc.
(DBA California Karate
Academy

Mirh, INC.

Mis Cuates Taco Shop

MODERN ITALIAN
KITCHEN INC

Mr Donut

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices;
Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology;

Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment

Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training;
Reopening Assessment

Rent/Mortgage; Invoices
Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning;
Reopening Assessment

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing;
Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices
Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices
PPE; Cleaning; Training

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology;
Invoices; Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment

PPE; Business Activities; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning;

Training; Reopening Assessment
Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices;
Cleaning; Reopening Assessment

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Training

Payroll; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing;
Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing;
Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$10,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$10,000

$5,000

$5,000

$10,000
$10,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000



66

67

68

69

70

71
72

73
74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84
85
86

87

88

Nirav Shah, DDS
Professional Corporation

North County
International Market Inc

0O.Y.R. Fitness, Inc.

Oceanside Surf School

Pedigree Provisions, LLC

Peter B. Nguyen DDS, Inc
PHO SUPREME. LLC

R&J Food Group, Inc.

RED PERSIMMON NAILS
& SPA

Revolution Roasters, Inc.

Richard D. Mohrlock,
DDS, Inc

Ringers Cocktail Lounge

Robert Lin, DMD PC DBA
Sun Smile Dental Group

Sameer Gupta MD

Silver Lariat Inc Tony
Pepperoni Pizzeria

Sinkey Subway Inc

Skybound Beverage
Company

Steady State Collective,
LLC

Taqueria La Takiza
The Mulk Co

Tinou T. Roncone, DDS,
MS

TOP CHOICE FISH LLC

Transformed To Sell Inc

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Marketing; Cleaning

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Marketing; Invoices

Payroll; PPE; Business Activities; Technology; Invoices;
Cleaning; Training

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Marketing; Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Cleaning; Training

Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing;
Invoices; Cleaning

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices;
Cleaning

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening
Assessment

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Marketing; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices
Innovation; PPE; Technology; Marketing

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices;
Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; Business Activities; Marketing;
Invoices; Training

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

$10,000

$5,000

$7,000

$5,000

$5,000

$10,000
$5,000

$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$10,000

$5,000

$10,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000



89

90
91
92
93

94

95

96

97

98
99
100

Tsz, Inc

Umaius Corp
Venetos
Veneto's Cucina Italiana

Veterans Association of
North County

Vista Optimist Club
Foundation, Inc.

Vista Physical Therapy
and Rehabilitation, P.C.

Vista Village Pediatrics

Women's Resource
Center

Zen Oceanside
Hunter Fight Wear Inc

Warner Springs Ranch
Resort, LLC

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage
Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices
Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning

Payroll; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; Marketing

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Marketing; Cleaning; Training

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Cleaning;
Training

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices; Cleaning
PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

TOTAL

The table below indicates those businesses approved for cancellation and reallocation.

Recommendation Organization Cancelled Amount

25 (Memo
1/22/21)

167 (Memo

1/22/21)

TOTAL

Name

Belmont -$5,000

West, Inc.

OSN GROUP -$5,000
$10,000

Respectfully submitted,

JIM DESMOND
Supervisor, 5" District

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$5,000

$5,000

$10,000

$5,000

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

$582,000



