

JIM DESMOND SUPERVISOR, FIFTH DISTRICT SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

MEMO

DATE: January 25, 2021

TO: Helen Robbins-Meyer, Chief Administrative Officer

RE: Approved Grant Recipients

The table below lists the approved allocations for the San Diego County Small Business Stimulus Program Budget (Org 31590) to be used for the purposes listed. Our office certifies that the organizations listed below meet the program eligibility requirements approved by the Board of Supervisors on November 25, 2020 (1).

Recommendation	Organization Name	Purpose	Allocation
1	3LB San Marcos, LLC	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$5,000
2	508 Tavern	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$5,000
3	Alfredo's Mex Food	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Training	\$5,000
4	Area Amusements	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
5	Athletic Achievement, Inc.	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$5,000
6	AxeVentures Oceanside LLC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning	\$5,000
7	Bare Brush Tan	Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
8	Beachside Dental	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000
9	Best Pizza and Brew	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology	\$5,000
10	Burley Dynamics Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training	\$5,000
11	Carlsbad Cookie Company LLC	ny Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices	
12	Cat & Craft	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices	

13	Catch A Fade Barbershop	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$5 <i>,</i> 000
14	Century Nails Salon	PPE; Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
15	Champion Eyes Martial Arts	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000
16	CKM Enterprises LLC	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000
17	Coast Coffee Co.,LLC	Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
18	Coastal Healing & Counseling Services	Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning	\$5,000
19	Cookies Con Amore	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
20	Derek L. Martin, DMD, INC	PPE; Invoices	\$10,000
21	Dolce Italia Desserts	Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5 <i>,</i> 000
22	Dood's Deli	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices	\$5,000
23	Dos Desperados Brewery	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
24	El Ranchero Restaurant Inc	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
25	Entourage A Salon Inc	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities	\$5,000
26	ESFAHAN, INC.	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
27	ETS Productions Inc.	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
28	Exclusive Sports	Business Activities; Marketing	\$5,000
29	Exposure Skate	Payroll; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing	\$5,000
30	Eye Surgery CTR of SO Calif A Medical Corp	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Cleaning	\$10,000
31	Fit4Mom	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing	\$5,000
32	Flores Orthodontics	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing	\$5,000
33	Four J's Family Food	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	
34	Gerbarg Physical Therapy, Inc	y, Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	
35	Good Lovin' Foods Inc.	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	
36	Grandview Ventures LLC	Rent/Mortgage	
37	H&R VISTA HOTEL INC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
38	Hai D. Vuu DDS, Inc.	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$10,000
39	HARNEY SUSHI OCCEANSIDE	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$5,000
40	Haunted Head Inc	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices; Cleaning	\$5,000

41	Herbert J. Lowe DDS	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
42	JASON MCGONEGLE DDS	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
43	JCS Fitness and Martial Arts	Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities	\$10,000
44	Jim M Fisher DMD Inc	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
45	Jim's New Vista Lounge	Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
46	Joyful Hands	Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
47	Justin T. M. Nguyen DMD, Inc.	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
48	Kampai Sushi	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000
49	Katsu	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
50	Key Martial Arts	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$5 <i>,</i> 000
51	Lao Abichaker Burns Dental Partnership	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
52	Laroot, Inc.	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
53	LAS BRISAS TAQUERIA LLC	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
54	Lived Experiences Inc	PPE; Cleaning; Training	\$5,000
55	LN VISTA HOTEL INC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage	
56	M Farooq Ahmad DDS Inc	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
57	mary's family restaurant	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000
58	Meal Prep Sunday San Diego	PPE; Business Activities; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000
59	Mehrnaz Irani DMD INC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$10,000
60	Michael Z McBride, DDS	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
61	Mikita & Courage Inc. (DBA California Karate Academy	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Training	\$5,000
62	Mirh, INC.	Payroll; Invoices	\$5,000
63	Mis Cuates Taco Shop	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices	
64	MODERN ITALIAN KITCHEN INC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$5 <i>,</i> 000
65	Mr Donut	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000

66	Nirav Shah, DDS Professional Corporation	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
67	North County International Market Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000
68	O.Y.R. Fitness, Inc.	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Cleaning	\$7,000
69	Oceanside Surf School	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices	\$5,000
70	Pedigree Provisions, LLC	Payroll; PPE; Business Activities; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$5,000
71	Peter B. Nguyen DDS, Inc	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
72	PHO SUPREME. LLC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Cleaning	\$5,000
73	R&J Food Group, Inc.	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning	\$5,000
74	RED PERSIMMON NAILS & SPA	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Cleaning; Training	\$5,000
75	Revolution Roasters, Inc.	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$5,000
76	Richard D. Mohrlock, DDS, Inc	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
77	Ringers Cocktail Lounge	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning	\$5,000
78	Robert Lin, DMD PC DBA Sun Smile Dental Group	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
79	Sameer Gupta MD	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$5,000
80	Silver Lariat Inc Tony Pepperoni Pizzeria	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices	\$5,000
81	Sinkey Subway Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices	\$5,000
82	Skybound Beverage Company	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$5,000
83	Steady State Collective, LLC	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$5,000
84	Taqueria La Takiza	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	
85	The Mulk Co	Innovation; PPE; Technology; Marketing	
86	Tinou T. Roncone, DDS, MS	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning	
87	TOP CHOICE FISH LLC	Innovation; Payroll; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Training	\$5,000
88	Transformed To Sell Inc	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000

		TOTAL	\$582,000
100	Warner Springs Ranch Resort, LLC	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
99	Hunter Fight Wear Inc	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	
98	Zen Oceanside	Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices; Cleaning	\$5,000
97	Women's Resource Center	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
96	Vista Village Pediatrics	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
95	Vista Physical Therapy and Rehabilitation, P.C.	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Cleaning; Training	\$5,000
94	Vista Optimist Club Foundation, Inc.	Innovation; Payroll; Marketing	\$5,000
93	Veterans Association of North County	Payroll; Invoices	\$5,000
92	Veneto's Cucina Italiana	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$5,000
91	Venetos	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
90	Umaius Corp	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
89	Tsz, Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000

The table below indicates those businesses approved for cancellation and reallocation.

Recommendation	Organization Name	Cancelled Amount
25 (Memo 1/22/21)	Belmont West, Inc.	-\$5,000
167 (Memo 1/22/21)	OSN GROUP	-\$5,000
TOTAL		\$10,000

Respectfully submitted,

Sil -

JIM DESMOND Supervisor, 5th District